
Appendix 4  2009 Operation Champion Schedule 
South Leeds 

Month Dates of Operation 
Champion 

Planning meeting 
date  

Area Lead 
Officer 

January Tues 13 – Thurs 15 January Tues 16th Dec 10am Dewsbury 
Road One Stop Centre 

Middleton Leanne 
Mottershead 

February Tues 24 - Thurs 26 February Tues 3rd Feb 10am venue to 
be confirmed 

Morley South  Kate Sibson 

March Tues 10 – Thurs 12 March Tues 17th Feb 10am 
Dewsbury Road One Stop 
Centre 

Beeston Hill Leanne 
Mottershead 

April Tues 31 March to Thurs 2 April Fri 6th March 10am Dewsbury 
Road One Stop Centre 

Holbeck Gerry Shevlin 

May Wed 6 – Fri 8 May Wed 8th April 10am Dewsbury 
Road One Stop Centre 

Hunslet Gerry Shevlin 

June Tues 9 – Thurs 11 June Tues 19th May 10am Dewsbury 
Road One Stop Centre 

Beeston Hill Leanne 
Mottershead 

July Tues 14 – Thurs 16 July Tues 23rd June 10am 
Dewsbury Road One Stop 
Centre 

Belle Isle Leanne 
Mottershead 

August Tues 4 – Thurs 6 August Tues 30th June 10am 
Dewsbury Road One Stop 
Centre 

Morley North Kate Sibson 

September Tues 8 – Thurs 10 September Tues 18th August 10am 
Dewsbury Road One Stop 
Centre 

Beeston Hill Leanne 
Mottershead 

October Tues 6 – Thurs 8 October Fri 11th Sept 10am Dewsbury 
Road One Stop Centre 

Far Beeston Gerry Shevlin 

November Tues 3 – Thurs 5 November Tues 13th Oct 10am Dewsbury 
Road One Stop Centre 

Beeston Hill Leanne 
Mottershead 

December No Operation this month    

 
 
 


